
2015 Summer Food Service Program Sponsors
Organization Name Address City State Zip Contact Name Contact Email Telephone Number

Albia Comm School District 701 Washington Ave E Albia IA 52531 Christine Wyatt christine.wyatt@albia.k12.ia.us (641) 932-2161 x280
Algona Comm School District 600 South Hale Algona IA 50511 Kathy McGuire kmcguire@algona.k12.ia.us (551) 295-7207 x263
Allamakee Comm School District 1059 3rd Ave NW Waukon IA 52172 Julie Magner jmagner@allamakee.k12.ia.us (563) 568-6089
Alta Comm School District 1009 South Main Street Alta IA 51002 Debora Hanson elemcooks@alta-aurelia.k12.ia.us (712) 200-2244
American Home Finding Association P.O. Box 656 Ottumwa IA 52501 Holly Dommer hdommer@ahfa.org (641) 799-0308
Atlantic Comm School District 1100 Linn St Atlantic IA 50022 DeeAnn Schreiner dschreiner@atlanticiaschools.org (712) 243-5369
Belmond-Klemme Comm School District 411 10th Ave NE Belmond IA 50421 Kimberly Belstene kim.belstene@bkcsd.org (641) 444-4300 x356
Bettendorf Comm School District Box 1150, 3311 18th street Bettendorf IA 52722 Kayla Leu kleu@bettendorf.k12.ia.us (563) 359-3681 x3041
Bondurant-Farrar Comm School District 300 Garfield Street Bondurant IA 50035 David Walker david_walker@bondurant.k12.ia.us (515) 957-8191 x4106
Boys and Girls Club of Cedar Rapids 420 6th Street SE Cedar Rapids IA 52401 Nick Cappussi ncappussi@bgccr.org (319) 363-5766
Boys and Girls Club of Central SW Iowa, Inc. P.O. Box 225 Adair IA 50002 Lynn Hansen bgccswi@windstream.net (641) 742-3119
Boys and Girls Club of Dubuque 1299 Locust St. Dubuque IA 52001 Daniel Reiter DANIEL2352@MSN.COM (563) 543-6712
Boys and Girls Club of Story Co. 210 South Fifth Street Ames IA 50010 Johnny Willis jwillis@bgcstorycounty.org (515) 233-1872
Boys Club of Sioux City 823 Pearl St. Sioux City IA 51101 Tammy Reed office@boysclubofsiouxcity.org (712) 258-5545
Brooklyn-Guernsey-Malcom CSD 1090 Jackson Street Brooklyn IA 52211 Russ Schuck rschuck@brooklyn.k12.ia.us (641) 522-7058 x224

Burlington Comm School District
James Madison Educational 

Center, 2132 Madison Avenue Burlington IA 52601 Alan Mehaffy alan.mehaffy@bcsds.org (319) 753-0624
Cal Comm School District 1441 Gull Avenue Latimer IA 50452 Amanda Heiden heidena@cal.k12.ia.us (641) 579-6087
Cardinal Comm School District 4045 Ashland Road Eldon IA 52554 Heather Smith heather.smith@cardinalcomet.com (641) 652-7531 x3257
Caring Hands Outreach Center 201 9th St NE Altoona IA 50009 Kerrin Martinson altoonakidscafe@gmail.com (515) 669-9593 x0000
Cedar County Extension 107 Cedar St Tipton IA 52772 Dionne Daedlow daedlow@iastate.edu (563) 886-6157
Cedar Valley Catholic School System 3231 West 9th Street Waterloo IA 50702 Mary Jones mjones@cvcatholic.org (319) 232-1422 x125

Central College 812 University , Campus Box 0182 Pella IA 50219 Louise Esveld esveldl@central.edu (641) 628-5246
Central Decatur Comm School District 1201 NE Poplar Leon IA 50144 Joy Evertsen joy.evertsen@centraldecatur.org (641) 446-4816 x1808
Central Springs Comm School District 105 S East Street, PO Box 190 Manly IA 50456 Gwen Mellmann gmellmann@centralsprings.net (641) 454-2211 x405
Chariton Comm School District P.O. Box 738 Chariton IA 50049 Becca Bittner becca.bittner@chariton.k12.ia.us (641) 774-5048
Charles City Comm Schools 500 North Grand Ave. Charles City IA 50616 Dawn Wolf dwolf@charlescityschools.org (641) 257-6505 x6
Charter Oak-Ute Comm School District 321 Main Charter Oak IA 51439 Rollie Wiebers wiebersr@charter-oak-ute.k12.ia.us (712) 678-3325 x22
City of Coralville/Park & Rec 1506 8th St. Coralville IA 52241 Faron VanNostrand fvannostrand@ci.coralville.ia.us (319) 248-1750
City of Royal 1530 370th St Royal IA 51357 Betsy Schoelerman bschoelerman@claycentraleverly.org (712) 363-4635
Clear Lake Comm School District 1529 3rd Ave N Clear Lake IA 50428 Lora Jenson ljenson@clearlakeschools.org (641) 590-1282
Clinton Comm School District 817 8th Ave. South Clinton IA 52732 Jeffrey Weaver jweaver@clintonia.org (563) 243-7780 x1440
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Columbus Comm School District 1210 Colton Street Columbus Junction IA 52738 Brenda Wilson brenda.wilson@columbuscsd.org (319) 728-2233 x2091
Corning Comm School District 904 8th St Corning IA 50841 William Stone wstone@corningcsd.org (641) 322-4242
Council Bluffs Comm School District 801 South 16th Street Council Bluffs IA 51501 Virginia Bechtold vbechtold@cbcsd.org (712) 328-6420
Creston Comm School District 801 N Elm Street Creston IA 50801 Nora Sprague nsprague@crestonschools.org (641) 782-2918 x4208
Davenport Comm School District 1008 W. Kimberly Road Davenport, IA 52806 Kent Heinen heinenk@davenportschools.org (563) 386-4780 x250
Davis County Comm School District 608 S. Washington Bloomfield IA 52537 Stephanie Hawkins Stephanie.Hawkins@dcmustangs.com (641) 664-2200 x1133
Denison Comm School District 819 North 16th Street Denison IA 51442 Kathy Christenson kchristenson@denisoncsd.org (712) 263-8314

Des Moines Independent Comm School District 
Food & Nutrition Management, 

1225 2nd Ave Des Moines IA 50314 Sandy Huisman sandy.huisman@dmschools.org (515) 242-7636
Desales Grade School 414 E. Main Street Ossian IA 52161 Denise Uhlenhake DBQ153sec@DbqArch.org (563) 532-9353
Diagonal Comm School District 403 West Second Diagonal IA 50845 Sara Deskin secretary@diagonalschools.org (641) 734-5331

Dubuque Comm Schools
Food & Nutrition, 2300 Chaney 

Road Dubuque IA 52001 Kelsey Salow ksalow@dbqschools.org (563) 552-3236
Eagle Grove Comm School District 325 N COMMERCIAL Eagle Grove IA 50533 Angie Batcheller abatcheller@eagle-grove.k12.ia.us (515) 448-4767 x2133
East Mills CSD 58962 380th st. Hastings IA 51540 Karen Gage kgage@emschools.org (712) 370-7401
East Union Comm School District 1916 High School Dr Afton IA 50830 K'Lea Johnson kjohnson@eastunionschools.org (641) 347-5704
Eldora-New Providence Comm School District 1101 10th Street Eldora IA 50627 Christi Giguere cgiguere@southhardin.org (641) 939-3421 x1406
Essex Comm School District 111 Forbes St Essex IA 51638 Pam Allumbaugh allumbaughp@essex.k12.ia.us (712) 379-3114 x20
Estherville Lincoln Central Com Sch Dist 1430 1st Ave South Estherville IA 51334 Traci Moore traci.moore@elc-csd.org (712) 362-8463
Fairfield Comm School District 403 S. 20th Street Fairfield IA 52556 Fred McElwee fred.mcelwee@fairfieldsfuture.org (641) 472-5252

Farmington United Methodist Church 407 South 4th Street, P.O. Box 246 Farmington IA 52626 Teresa Losey poeticlicense66@hotmail.com (319) 850-0387
First United Methodist Church of Boone 703 Arden St Boone IA 50036 Barb Veale bnfumc@mchsi.com (515) 432-4660
Food Bank of Iowa 2220 E 17th Street Des Moines IA 50316 Kate Pauly kpauly@foodbankiowa.org (515) 564-0330
Forest City Comm School District 145 S. Clark Street, PO Box 270 Forest City IA 50436 Glenda Keough gkeough@forestcity.k12.ia.us (641) 585-2324 x3212
Four Oaks 5400 Kirkwood Blvd SW Cedar Rapids IA 52404 Geoffrey Voigt gvoigt@fouroaks.org (319) 364-0259 x2062
Friendly House 1221 Myrtle Street Davenport IA 52804 Monica Rilea mrilea@friendlyhouseiowa.org (563) 323-1821 x29
Ft Dodge Comm School District 104 South 17th Street Fort Dodge IA 50501 Ursuala Roberts uroberts@fort-dodge.k12.ia.us (515) 574-5677 x59221
Ft Madison Comm School District P.O. Box 1423 Fort Madison IA 52627 Melaney Quereto melaney.quereto@fmcsd.org (319) 372-7252 x1003
Gilmore City-Bradgate Comm School District 402 SE "E" Avenue Gilmore CIty IA 50541 Valerie Jergens vjergens@gcb.k12.ia.us (515) 373-6124
Girls Inc of Sioux City PO Box 3380 Sioux City IA 51102 Mandy Engel-Cartie mandy@girlsincofsiouxcity.org (712) 252-1088
Glenwood Comm School District 103 Central, Suite 300 Glenwood IA 51534 Terry Marlow marlowt@glenwoodschools.org (712) 527-0095
Graettinger -Terril Comm School District P.O. Box 58 Graettinger IA 51342 Tara Miller tmiller@gtschools.k12.ia.us (712) 859-3286
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Greene County Comm School District 204 West Madison Jefferson IA 50129 Tim Christensen christensent@greenecountycsd.net (515) 386-4168
Grinnell-Newburg Comm School District 927 4th Avenue Grinnell IA 50112 Carrie Nachazel carrie.nachazel@grinnell-k12.org (641) 236-2668
Hamburg CSD 105 E Street Hamburg IA 51640 Roxanne Sebek rsebek@nishbd.org (712) 382-2017
Hampton-Dumont Comm School District 601 12th Ave. NE Hampton IA 50441 Julie Lind jlind@hdcsd.org (641) 456-4300
Horizons, A Family Service Alliance PO Box 667 Cedar Rapids IA 52406 Karl Cassell kcassell@horizonsfamily.org (319) 398-3943
Howard-Winneshiek Comm School District 1000 Schroder Drive Cresco IA 52136 Cheryl Dickman cdickman@howard-winn.k12.ia.us (563) 547-2762
Humboldt Comm School District 23 3rd St. North Dakota City IA 50529 Vickie Trunkhill vtrunkhill@humboldt.k12.ia.us (515) 332-1330
Indianola Comm Schools 1206 East Ashland Ave Indianola IA 50125 James Rupp ruppJ@indianola.k12.ia.us (515) 961-9591
Iowa City Comm School District 1137 South Riverside Drive Iowa City IA 52246 Alison Demory demory.alison@iowacityschools.org (319) 688-1021
Iowa Falls Comm School District 710 N. Street Iowa Falls IA 50126 Lori Riley lriley@ifacadets.net (641) 648-6440 x1
Iowa State University Upward Bound 0113 Student Services Bldg Ames IA 50011 Jane Agyeman JAGYEMAN@IASTATE.EDU (515) 294-3703
Keokuk Comm School District 1721 Fulton Street Keokuk IA 52632 Sarah Wetzel sarah.wetzel@keokukschools.org (319) 524-1402 x2020
Kuemper Catholic School System 116 S East Street Carroll IA 51401 Jina Brincks jabrincks@kuemper.org (712) 794-1875
Lake Mills Area Ministerial Association 40050 210th Ave Lake Mills IA 50450 Janelle Gilbertson janelle.gilbertson@yahoo.com (641) 590-2986
Lamoni Comm School District 202 N Walnut Lamoni IA 50140 Velma Wengryn vwengryn@lamoni.k12.ia.us (641) 784-3351

Laurens-Marathon Comm School District 300 W. Garfield Laurens IA 50554 Carrissa Stethem
carissastethem@laurens-

marathon.k12.ia.us (712) 841-5000 x118
Manning United Methodist Church 116 Center Street Manning IA 51455 Amy Schultes ajschultes@hotmail.com (712) 210-6642
Maple Valley-Anthon Oto Comm School District 501 South 7th Street Mapleton IA 51034 Karla McGrain kmcgrain@mvaoschool.org (712) 881-1317 x1400
Marshalltown Comm School District 1002 South 3rd Ave. Marshalltown IA 50158 Lynn Large llarge@marshalltown.k12.ia.us (641) 754-1185 x6120
Mason City Comm School District 1515 S. Pennsylvania Mason City IA 50401 Lora Jenson ljenson@masoncityschools.org (641) 421-4501 x5987
Moravia Comm School District 505 N. Trussell Moravia IA 52571 Kimberly Beaty kim.beaty@moravia.k12.ia.us (641) 724-3311 x128
Mormon Trail Comm School District PO Box 156 Humeston IA 50123 Sandy Moore smoore@mormontrailcsd.org (641) 443-3425 x221
Mount Ayr CSD 1001 East Columbus Mount Ayr IA 50854 Tara Grose tara.grose@mtayrschools.org (641) 464-0544
Mount Pleasant Comm School District 400 E Monroe Mount Pleasant IA 52641 Tessa Adcock tessa.adcock@mtpcsd.org (319) 385-7700 x154
Murray Comm School District PO Box 187 216 Sherman St Murray IA 50174 Elizabeth Justice justliz1411@yahoo.com (641) 447-2517 x102
Nashua-Plainfield Comm School District PO Box 569 Nashua IA 50658 Randy Strabala rstrabala@nashua-plainfield.k12.ia.us (641) 435-4835
Neighborhood Cntrs of Johnson Co. PO Box 2491 Iowa City IA 52244 Anthony Branch anthony-branch@ncjc.org (319) 358-0438 x121
Neighborhood Meal and Enrichment Program PO Box 2065 Cedar Rapids IA 52406 Linda Jandik l.jandik@imonmail.com (319) 396-7392
Nevada Comm School District 1035 15th St. Nevada IA 50201 David Schmitz dschmitz@nevada.k12.ia.us (515) 382-3521 x350
New Opportunities, Inc 23751 Highway 30 East, Box 427 Carroll IA 51401 Mary Greving mgreving@newopp.org (712) 792-9266 x504
Newell-Fonda Comm School District Box 297 Newell IA 50568 Dawn Baughman baughmand@newell-fonda.k12.ia.us (712) 272-3324
Newton Comm School District 700 N. 4th Ave. E Newton IA 50208 Cristy Croson crosonc@newton.k12.ia.us (641) 792-5797 x2001
North Butler CSD 201 N 5th Street Greene IA 50636 Kim Marshall kim.marshall@northbutler.k12.ia.us (641) 816-5631
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Northeast IA Food Bank PO Box 2397 Waterloo IA 50704 Karen Showalter kshowalter@feedingamerica.org (319) 235-0507 x104
Northeast Iowa Area Agency on Aging 2101 Kimball Avenue, Suite 320 Waterloo IA 50702 Kim Hinz khinz@nei3a.org (319) 874-6863
Northwood-Kensett Comm School District 1200 1st Ave. North Northwood IA 50459 Debbie Roff droff@nwood-kensett.k12.ia.us (641) 324-2142
Oelwein Comm School District 307 8th Ave SE Oelwein IA 50662 Francis Stammeyer fstammeyer@oelwein.k12.ia.us (319) 283-3015 x1047
Ottumwa Comm School District 608 E. Williams Ottumwa IA 52501 Kim Hellige kim.hellige@ottumwaschools.com (641) 684-6597 x141
Paton-Churdan Comm School District PO Box 157, 606 Adrian Street Churdan IA 50050 Mitchell Lewis mlewis@paton-churdan.k12.ia.us (515) 389-3111

Perry Comm School District
1102 Willis Ave, Suite 200, PO Box 

69 Perry IA 50220 Gail McFarlin gail.mcfarlin@perry.k12.ia.us (515) 465-8558
Pocahontas Area Comm School District 202 1st Ave SW Pocahontas IA 50574 Diane Pattee dpattee@pocahontas.k12.ia.us (712) 335-4311 x1001
Postville Comm School District P. O. Box 717 Postville IA 52162 Clara Lensing clensing@postville.k12.ia.us (563) 864-7651 x420
Reaching All People Together, Inc. 19229 Highway 5 Centerville IA 52544 Belinda Potter belinda.potter@moulton-udell.org (641) 216-3980
Red Oak Comm School District 2011 N 8th Street Tech Bldg Red Oak IA 51566 Sharon Foote footes@roschools.org (712) 370-6636 x2208
Redfield Development Corporation P.O. Box 183 Redfield IA 50233 Darci Alt Darci.Alt@co.dallas.ia.us (515) 993-1736
River Valley Comm School District 916 Hackberry Street, Box 8 Correctionville IA 51016 Ken Slater kslater@rvwolverines.org (712) 372-4420
Riverside Comm School District 330 Pleasant Carson IA 51525 Cindy Suhr csuhr@riverside.k12.ia.us (712) 484-2212
Rudd-Rockford-Marble Rk Comm School District PO Box 218 Rockford IA 50468 Van Carrier vcarrier@rockford.k12.ia.us (641) 756-3813
Sac and Fox Tribe of the Mississippi in Iowa 349 Meskwaki Road Tama IA 52339 Jillian Herink jherink@msswarriors.org (641) 484-9000
Sac City United Methodist Church 900 Main ST Sac City IA 50583 Crickett Donovan crickettk@hotmail.com (712) 693-4027
Salvation Army CR SFSP 1000 C Avenue NW Cedar Rapids IA 52405 Lia Pontarelli lia_pontarelli@usc.salvationarmy.org (319) 364-9131 x101
Saydel Comm School District 5740 NE 14th Street Des Moines IA 50313 Jessy Sadler sadlerjessy@saydel.net (515) 264-0866 x2421
Schaller-Crestland Comm School District 300 S. Berwick, PO BOX 249 Schaller IA 51053 Julie Evans juevans@rvraptors.org (712) 275-4267 x225
Schleswig Comm School District PO Box 250 714 Date Street Schleswig IA 51461 Brian Johnson brianjohnson@schleswig.k12.ia.us (712) 676-3313
Seymour Comm School District 100 S. Park Street Seymour IA 52590 Karen Hughes karen.hughes@seymourcsd.org (641) 898-2291
Sioux City Comm School District 3000 Highway 75 Sioux City IA 51105 Rich Luze luzer@live.siouxcityschools.com (712) 279-6832
South Page Comm School District 606 Iowa Ave, PO Box 98 College Springs IA 51637 Kathy Mackey kmackey@southpageschools.com (712) 582-3212
South Tama County Comm School District 1702 Harding Street Tama IA 52339 Sandra Jantzen sjantzen@s-tama.k12.ia.us (641) 484-5016 x104
Southeast Polk Comm School Dist 308 Elm Avenue Mitchellville IA 50169 Amy A'Hearn amy.ahearn@southeastpolk.org (515) 957-3431
Southeast Webster-Grand CSD 30850 Paragon Ave. Burnside IA 50521 Karla Flickinger k_flickinger@se-webster.k12.ia.us (515) 359-2235
Southeastern Community College 1500 W. Agency Rd, PO Box 180 West Burlington IA 52655 Lee Wibbell lwibbell@scciowa.edu (319) 752-2731 x5305
Spencer Comm School District PO Box 200 Spencer IA 51301 Laurie Lawson llawson@spencerschools.org (712) 264-3423
Starmont Comm School District 3202 40th Street Arlington IA 50606 Marsha Thomas mthomas@starmont.k12.ia.us (563) 933-2238 x165
Storm Lake Comm School District PO Box 638 Storm Lake IA 50588 Jorge Velazquez jvelazquez@slcsd.org (712) 732-8065
Tanager Place 2309 C Street SW Cedar Rapids IA 52404 Sally Chapman schapman@tanagerplace.org (319) 365-9165 x326
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Tri-County Comm School District Box 17, 3003 Highway 22 Thornburg IA 50255 Connie Quinn
connie.zimmerman@tri-

countyschools.com (641) 634-2636 x194
Twin Rivers Comm School District 200 College Ave Bode IA 50519 Vickie Trunkhill vtrunkhill@humboldt.k12.ia.us (515) 332-1330

UNI Upward Bound Program
UNI Center for Urban Education, 

800 Sycamore Street Waterloo IA 50703 Wilfred Johnson wilfred.johnson@uni.edu (319) 433-1250
United Church of Christ (Church of Peace) 1114 12th Street Rock Island IL 61201 Nora Steele peacechurchucc@gmail.com (309) 788-6357 x101
United Way Mahaska County 500 High Avenue West Oskaloosa IA 52577 Martha Comfort mcomfort59@gmail.com (641) 660-5264
United Way of Muscatine 208 W 2nd Street, PO Box 797 Muscatine IA 52761 Nichole Sorgenfrey nichole@unitedwaymuscatine.org (563) 263-5963
University of Iowa Upward Bound 22 Phillips Hall Iowa City IA 52242 Dominic Parker dominic-parker@uiowa.edu (319) 335-6676
Van Buren Comm School District 405 Fourth Street Keosauqua IA 52565 Gayle Hervey gayle.hervey@van-burencsd.org (319) 293-3334
Villisca Comm School District 406 E 3rd St Villisca IA 50864 William Stone wstone@villiscaschools.org (319) 621-9352 x3
Wapello Comm School District 406 Mechanic Street Wapello IA 52653 Kathy Begey kathy.begey@wapellocsd.org (319) 527-1404
Washington Comm School District 404 West Main, PO Box 926 Washington, IA 52353 Yota Giardino ygiardin@washington.k12.ia.us (319) 653-2143 x1030
Waterloo Comm School District 1554 Oakwood Drive Waterloo IA 50703 Heather Bathen bathenh@waterloo.k12.ia.us (319) 433-2036 x19117
Wayne Comm School District 102 North Dekalb Street Corydon IA 50060 Kelley Lavely kelley.lavely@wayne.k12.ia.us (641) 872-2184 x1135
Webster City Comm School PO Box 10 Webster City IA 50595 Lori Hartnett lori_hartnett@webster-city.k12.ia.us (515) 832-9228
West Branch Comm School District 148 N Oliphant St, Box 637 West Branch IA 52358 Chris Wilson cwilson@wl.k12.ia.us (319) 627-2071
West Burlington Ind School District 607 Ramsey West Burlington IA 52655 Patty McPherson patty.mcpherson@wbschools.us (319) 759-4656
West Des Moines Comm School District 3550 Mills Civic Parkway West Des Moines IA 50265 Willow Dye dyew@wdmcs.org (515) 633-5086
West Liberty Comm School District 806 N. Miller St. West Liberty Ia 52776 Chris Wilson cwilson@wl.k12.ia.us (319) 627-2071
West Monona Comm School District 1314 15th Street Onawa IA 51040 Susan Bellis susan.bellis@westmonona.org (712) 433-2043
West Sioux Comm School District 1300 Falcon Drive Hawarden IA 51023 Ryan Kramer rkramer@w-sioux.k12.ia.us (712) 551-1454
Western Iowa Tech Community College 4647 Stone Ave, PO Box 5199 Sioux City IA 51102 Christina Brandon christina.brandon@witcc.edu (712) 274-8733 x3227
Wildwood Hill, Inc 2552 Union Lane St. Charles IA 50240 Chris Ellifritt cellifritt@wildwoodhillsranch.org (641) 396-2414 x204
Winfield-Mt Union Comm School District 208 S. Olive Street Winfield IA 52659 Tracie Hartman tracie.hartman@wmucsd.org (319) 257-7700 x126
Winterset Comm School District PO Box 30 Winterset IA 50273 Cammy Leners cleners@winterset.k12.ia.us (515) 462-2718
YMCA Child Dev Ctr -Ottumwa 611 North Hancock Street Ottumwa IA 52501 Garrett Ross garrett@ottumwaymca.com (641) 684-6571 x28
Youth & Shelter Services 420 Kellogg, PO Box 1628 Ames IA 50010 Gerri Bugg gbugg@yss.ames.ia.us (515) 232-4332 x4455
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